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Speed Competition - Sunday 19th January 2025

Time Table
11.00 Pads On
11.15 Ice Clean - Full 13.20 (Ice Clean - Track
11.30 |[Warmup 1 Group 3 4 minutes Session 4
11.34 |Warmup 2 Group2 4 minutes
11.38 |[Warmup 3 Group1 4 minutes 13.35 |[Novice 2 x333m 26,27
Group3 2x 500m B -AFinal 28,29
11.40 Session 1 - Distance 1 Group2 3x 500m C, B, AFinal 30 -32
Group1 3 x 500m B -AFinal 33,34
Novice 2x222m 1,2
Group 3 2x 222m Heats 3,4 14.05 |Presentations - On Ice
Group2 2x 777m Heats 5,6
Group1 2x 777m Heats 7,8
14.20 Fun Train Races
12.05 |Ice Clean - Track
Novice 2 x 333m Handicap 35,36
12.25 Session 2
Group 3 Teams of 3 37
Novice 2x111m 9,10 Group 2 Teams of 3 28
Group 3 2x 222m B - AFinal 11,12 Group1 Teams of 3 39
Group2 2x 777m B -AFinal 13,14
Group1 2x 1000m B - AFinal 15,16
Water Ice
12.55 Session 3 Distance 2 14.45 Pads off - Please help
Finish
Novice 2 x 222m Handicap 17,18
Group 3 2x 333m Heats 19,20
Group2 3x 500m Heats 21-23
Group1 2x 500m Heats 24,25

Number of races may change with withdrawals etc
All Times are approximate - please listen to commentator
Progressions will be written on the Race sheets
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Conditions of Contest

Groups were made up by seeding skaters on their best 500m times, with other times also being considered.
The make-up of Groups also considered age categories, experience, and respecting safety issues where
possible.

Group 1
Round 1 - 777m heats, progressing to 1000 m Finals in Round 2 - points in final 34, 21, 13, 8,5, 3,2, 1
Round 3 - 500m heats, progressing to 500m Finals in Round 4 - points in final 34, 21, 13, 8,5, 3, 2,1

Awards to the top 3 point scorers after both distances

Group 2

Round 1 - 777m, progressing to 777m Finals in Round 2 - points in final 34, 21, 13,8, 5, 3, 2,1
Round 3 - 500m heats, progressing to 500m Finals in Round 4 - points in final 34, 21, 13,8, 5, 3,2, 1

Awards to the top 3 point scorers after both distances

Group 3

Round 1 222m, progressing to 222m Finals in Round 2 - points in final 34, 21, 13,8, 5, 3,2, 1
Round 3 333m, progressing to 500m Finals in Round 4 - points in final 34, 21, 13, 8,5, 3, 2, 1

Awards to the top 3 point scorers after both distances

Novices

These will be a combination of scratch and handicap races for fun. All novices will receive some chocolate.

Ties on Points for all groups

Any tie-on points will be decided by the best result in the finals of the longer distance.

Presentations:

Presentations will be made directly after the final race in Session 4. Please ensure your skaters are aware of
this and are available straight away so it doesn’t delay the racing.

Fun Train Races
Will take place if there is time in the last session after presentations.

Each team will have 1 skater pushing the others in the team. Swap over after each lap until each skater has
pushed for a lap.

Team Leaders meeting at 11.20 in the official’s area



Group 1

15
79
233
261
229
260
220
267
117

Group 2

276
297
232
142
35
185
294
177
128
111
148
282

Group 3

222
153
288
291
197
145
115
279
114
283

Novices

1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009

Matt Gardner

Elliot Baker

Daniel Trowbridge
Cohen Gray Buffey
David Moszczynski
Savi Gray Buffey
Tom Smith

Dante Dalili

Hubert Moszczynski

Arran Murray
Nigel Winstanley
Isla O'Hara
Frankie Humber
Ugo Sassi
Ronan Hearn
Isla Heard

Mick O'Dea
Woody Wilkinson
Bryony Negus
Heather Woodman
lan Wilkinson

Zayyah Wright
Emmeline Francis
Yarina To

Eli Worth

Elijah Rechembei
Servando Mier Perez
Feyzi Dogan

Maddie Shoebridge
Rowan Jepson
Spencer Hearn

Chloe Gooch
Evelyn Worth
Regina Mier Perez
Milania Mackey
Gideon Bell
Winter Bell
Kushan Bhosle
Charlie Wills

Seth Kemp

Nottingham

Men Sheffield
Jun A Nottm
JunC  Aldwych
Jun C Nottm
Jun C Nottm

JunBW Nottm
Jun A Aldwych
JunB  Aldwych
Jun B Nottm
JunD Nottm

Masters Sheffield

Jun BW Altricham

Jun A-W Mohawks

Men  Cambridge
JunD  Mohawks
JunD Nottm

Masters Sheffield
JunD Nottm

Women Nottm

Masters  Aldwych

Men Nottm
JunE  Aldwych
JunE Nottm
JunE  Mohawks
Jun E Nottm
Jun E  Altricham
JunE  Mohawks
Jun E Nottm
Jun E Nottm
Jun E Nottm
JunE  Mohawks
Novice Nottm
Novice Nottm
Novice Mohawks
Novice  Sheffield
Novice  Sheffield
Novice  Sheffield
Novice  Sheffield
Novice  Sheffield
Novice  Sheffield
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Group 4/Novice

Group 4/Novice

Round 1 222m Race 1 Round 1 222m Race 2
No. Name Club |Pos| Time No. Name Club |Pos| Time
1007 |[Kushan Bhosle SHF 1 [00:31.80 1006 |Winter Bell SHF 1 [00:38.96
1005 |Gideon Bell SHF 2 100:33.33 1004 |Milania Mackey SHF 2 100:49.13
1008 |Charlie Wills SHF 3 [00:37.98 1001 |Chloe Gooch NOT 3 [00:49.79
1009 (Seth Kemp SHF 4 [00:39.28 1003 |Regina Mier Perez MOH | 4 |00:51.66
1002 |Evelyn Worth NOT 5 [00:39.40
Group 3 Group 3
Round 1 222m Race 3 Round 1 222m Race 4
No. Name Club | Pos|Time No. Name Club | Pos|Time
222 |Zayyah Wright ALD 1 100:27.81 153 |Emmeline Francis NOT 1 ]00:29.49
291 |Eli Worth NOT 2 100:30.43 145|Servando Mier Perez MOH 2 100:31.26
114 |Rowan Jepson NOT 3 100:30.77 115|Feyzi Dogan NOT 3 100:31.43
197 |Elijah Rechembei ALT 4 (00:33.20 288|Yarina To MOH | 4 [00:31.69
279 [Maddie Shoebridge NOT 5 [00:40.27 283 [Spencer Hearn MOH | 5 |00:36.16
1st, 2nd & fastest 3rd to A final - remainder to B final 1st, 2nd & fastest 3rd to A final - remainder to B final
Group 2 Group 2
Round 1 777m Race 5 Round 1 777m Race 6
No. Name Club | Pos|Time No. Name Club | Pos|Time
276 |Arran Murray NOT 1 ]01:29.50 297 [Nigel Winstanley SHF 1 |01:27.87
35|Ugo Sassi CAM 2 101:30.40 232|Isla O'Hara ALT 2 101:28.39
142 |Frankie Humber MOH | 3 [01:31.65 185|Ronan Hearn MOH | 3 [01:34.85
177 |Mick O'Dea SHF 4 (01:48.96 294 |Isla Heard NOT 4 (01:39.54
128 |Woody Wilkinson NOT 5 ntt 111|Bryony Negus NOT 5 |01:53.26
282 |lan Wilkinson NOT 6 |102:01.80 148|Heather Woodman ALD 6 |02:09.75
1st, 2nd & 3rd to A Final - remainder to B Final 1st, 2nd & fastest 3rd to A final - remainder to B final
Group 1 Group 1
Round 1 777m Race 7 Round 1 777m Race 8
No. Name Club | Pos|Time No. Name Club | Pos|Time
15|Matt Gardner SHF 1 [01:15.68 79 |Elliot Baker NOT 1 [(01:16.10
233 |Daniel Trowbridge ALD 2 |01:16.21 261 |Cohen Gray Buffey NOT 2 |01:17.08
220|Tom Smith ALD 3 [01:19.39 260|Savi Gray Buffey NOT 3 101:18.87
229 |David Moszczynski NOT 4 (01:22.92 267 |Dante Dalili ALD 4 (01:22.53
117 |Hubert Moszczynski NOT 5 |01:26.06

1st, 2nd & fastest 3rd to A final - remainder to B final

1st, 2nd & fastest 3rd to A final - remainder to B final
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Group 4/Novice

Group 4/Novice

Round 2 111lm Race 9 Round 2 111lm Race 10
No. Name Club |Pos| Time No. Name Club |Pos| Time
1007 |[Kushan Bhosle SHF 1 |00:16.17 1006 |Winter Bell SHF 1 [00:21.69
1005|Gideon Bell SHF 2 100:17.78 1004 |Milania Mackey SHF 2 100:24.66
1009 |Seth Kemp SHF 3 [00:20.26 1001 |Chloe Gooch NOT 3 [00:25.66
1008 |Charlie Wills SHF 4 [00:20.31 1003 |Regina Mier Perez MOH | 4 |00:26.67
1002 |Evelyn Worth NOT 5 [00:21.26
Group 3 Group
Round 2 Final B 222m Race 11 Round 2 Final A 222m Race 12
No. Name Club | Pos|Time No. Name Club | Pos|Time
115(|Feyzi Dogan NOT 1 ]00:29.97 222 |Zayyah Wright ALD 1 ]00:27.89
288 |Yarina To MOH 2 100:30.60 153 |Emmeline Francis NOT 2 100:29.20
197 |Elijah Rechembei ALT 3 [00:31.40 291 |Eli Worth NOT 3 [00:31.11
283 [Spencer Hearn MOH | 4 |00:36.22 145|Servando Mier Perez MOH | 4 |00:32.20
279 Maddie Shoebridge NOT 5 [00:41.88 114 |Rowan Jepson NOT 5 [00:34.16
Points : A Final - 34,21, 13,8,5,3,2, 1 Points : A Final - 34,21, 13,8,5,3,2, 1
Group 2 Group 2
Round 2 Final B 777m Race 13 Round 2 Final A 777m Race 14
No. Name Club | Pos|Time No. Name Club | Pos|Time
294 (Isla Heard NOT 1 |01:38.74 276 |Arran Murray NOT 1 |01:29.54
177 |Mick O'Dea SHF 2 |01:42.60 297 |Nigel Winstanley SHF 2 101:29.78
128 |Woody Wilkinson NOT 3 |01:46.77 35|Ugo Sassi CAM 3 |01:30.76
111|Bryony Negus NOT 4 (01:47.71 232|Isla O'Hara ALT 4 (01:32.51
148 |Heather Woodman ALD 5 ntt 185|Ronan Hearn MOH | 5 [01:32.62
282 |lan Wilkinson NOT 6 ntt 142|Frankie Humber MOH 6 |101:33.26
Points : A Final - 34, 21, 13,8, 5, 3, 2, 1 Points : A Final - 34, 21, 13,8, 5, 3, 2, 1
Group 1 Group 1
Round 2 Final B 1000m Race 15 Round 2 Final A 1000m Race 16
No. Name Club | Pos|Time No. Name Club | Pos|Time
220|Tom Smith ALD 1 [01:46.68 15|Matt Gardner SHF 1 (01:44.16
229 |David Moszczynski NOT 2 101:47.38 79 |Elliot Baker NOT 2 101:44.43
267 [Dante Dalili ALD 3 101:48.60 233 |Daniel Trowbridge ALD 3 |01:45.10
117 |Hubert Moszczynski NOT 4 (01:50.15 261|Cohen Gray Buffey NOT 4 (01:46.86
260 [Savi Gray Buffey NOT 5 (01:49.78

Points : AFinal -34,21,13,8,5,3,2,1
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Group 4/Novice
Round 3 Handicap

222m Race 17

Group 4/Novice
Round 3 Handicap

222m Race 18

No. Name Club |[Pos| Time I No. Name Club |[Pos| Time
1007 |Kushan Bhosle SHF 1 Red line 1002 |Evelyn Worth NOT 1 Apex
1005|Gideon Bell SHF 3 Ist block 1001 |Chloe Gooch NOT 2 Blue
1008 |Charlie Wills SHF 4 I Apex 1004 [Milania Mackey SHF 3 Last
1009|Seth Kemp SHF 5 Last blk 1003 |Regina Mier Perez MOH | 4 Scratch
1006 |Winter Bell SHF 2 Start Line

I Ist 2nd & 3rd to Final A remainder to Final B
Group 3 Group 3
Round 3 Heats 333m Race 19 Round 3 Heats 333m Race 20
No. Name Club [ Pos|Time No. Name Club [ Pos|Time
153 |Emmeline Francis NOT 1 100:43.74 222|Zayyah Wright ALD 1 [00:41.44
291|Eli Worth NOT 2 (00:46.30 288|Yarina To MOH | 2 [00:44.29
145|Servando Mier Perez MOH | 3 [00:48.82 197|Elijah Rechembei ALT 3 [00:51.37
279|Maddie Shoebridge NOT 4 (00:51.84 114 |Rowan Jepson NOT 4 100:53.77
115]|Feyzi Dogan NOT 5 [00:54.79 283 |Spencer Hearn MOH | 5 [00:54.22
1st, 2nd & fastest 3rd to Final A - remainder to Final B 1st, 2nd & fastest 3rd to Final A - remainder to Final B
Group 2 Group 2
Round 3 Heats 500m Race 21 Round 3 Heats 500m Race 22
No. Name Club [Pos|Time No. Name Club [ Pos|Time
276|Arran Murray NOT 1 [00:57.58 297 |Nigel Winstanley SHF 1 [00:57.72
185|Ronan Hearn MOH | 2 [00:58.67 35|Ugo Sassi CAM 2 |00:58.52
294 |Isla Heard NOT 3 [01:02.01 177 |Mick O'Dea SHF 3 [01:04.87
282 |lan Wilkinson NOT 4 101:20.14 148 Heather Woodman ALD 4 101:21.89
1st and 2 x fastest 2nds to Final A - remaining 2nd , 3 x 3rds and fastest 4th to Final B, remainder to Final C
Group 2
Round 3 Heats 500m Race 23
No. Name Club [ Pos|Time
232|Isla O'Hara ALT 1 [00:54.99
128|Woody Wilkinson NOT 2 (01:06.97
111|Bryony Negus NOT 3 101:09.09
142 |Frankie Humber MOH 4 DNS
Ist and 2 x fastest 2nds to Final A - remaining 2nd , 3 x 3rds and fastest 4th to Final B, remainder to Final C
Group 1 Group 1
Round 3 Heats 500m Race 24 Round 3 Heats 500m Race 25
No. Name Club [Pos|Time No. Name Club [ Pos|Time
15|Matt Gardner SHF 1 [00:45.90 79 |Elliot Baker NOT 1 100:44.42
261|Cohen Gray Buffey NOT 2 (00:47.84 233 |Daniel Trowbridge ALD 2 |00:45.84
267 |Dante Dalili ALD 3 [00:50.13 220|Tom Smith ALD 3 (00:49.47
117 [Hubert Moszczynski NOT 4 (00:51.08 260|Savi Gray Buffey NOT 4 100:49.59
229|David Moszczynski NOT 5 [01:06.41
1st, 2nd & fastest 3rd to Final A - remainder to Final B 1st, 2nd & fastest 3rd to Final A - remainder to Final B
Nottingham
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Group 4/Novice

Group 4/Novice

Round 4 333m Race 26 Round 4 333m Race 27
No. Name Club |Pos| Time No. Name Club |Pos| Time
1007 |[Kushan Bhosle SHF 1 [00:45.03 1006 |Winter Bell SHF 1 [00:59.26
1005 |Gideon Bell SHF 2 100:48.78 1001 |Chloe Gooch NOT 2 [01:10.97
1008 |Charlie Wills SHF 3 100:59.45 1004 |Milania Mackey SHF 3 |01:14.78
1009 (Seth Kemp SHF 4 (01:02.32 1003 |Regina Mier Perez MOH | 4 |01:26.71
1002 |Evelyn Worth NOT 5 [01:06.05
Group 3 Group 3
Round 4 Final B 500m Race 28 Round 4 Final A 500m Race 29
No. Name Club | Pos|Time No. Name Club | Pos|Time
197 |Elijah Rechembei ALT 1 |01:07.67 222|Zayyah Wright ALD 1 |01:00.91
279|Maddie Shoebridge NOT 2 101:16.82 153|Emmeline Francis NOT 2 101:03.50
114 |Rowan Jepson NOT 3 [01:18.97 291 |Eli Worth NOT 3 [01:07.57
283 [Spencer Hearn MOH | 4 |01:26.28 288|Yarina To MOH | 4 |01:08.32
115(|Feyzi Dogan NOT 5 [01:35.15 145|Servando Mier Perez MOH |[pen| off track
Points : A Final - 34,21, 13,8,5,3,2, 1 Points : A Final - 34,21, 13,8,5,3,2, 1
Race 30 cancelled
Group 2 Group 2
Round 4 Final B 500m Race 31 Round 4 Final A 500m Race 32
No. Name Club | Pos|Time No. Name Club | Pos|Time
294 (Isla Heard NOT 1 ]01:01.33 276 |Arran Murray NOT 1 ]00:54.71
177 |Mick O'Dea SHF 2 101:04.72 232|Isla O'Hara ALT 2 [00:55.08
111 |Bryony Negus NOT 3 [01:07.71 297 [Nigel Winstanley SHF 3 100:56.97
282 |lan Wilkinson NOT 4 (01:16.52 35|Ugo Sassi CAM 4 100:57.30
148 |Heather Woodman ALD 5 [01:16.62 185|Ronan Hearn MOH | 5 |00:59.26
128 |Woody Wilkinson NOT 6 ntt
Points : AFinal - 34,21, 13,8,5,3,2, 1 Points : A Final - 34,21, 13,8,5,3,2, 1
Group 4 Group 4
Round 4 Final B 500m Race 33 Round 4 Final A 500m Race 34
No. Name Club |Pos|Time No. Name Club | Pos|Time
267 |Dante Dalili ALD 1 [00:50.00 15|Matt Gardner SHF 1 100:43.90
117 |Hubert Moszczynski NOT 2 100:52.32 79 |Elliot Baker NOT 2 100:44.13
260 |Savi Gray Buffey NOT 3 [01:03.58 233 |Daniel Trowbridge ALD 3 [00:44.87
229 [David Moszczynski NOT |dnf 261 [Cohen Gray Buffey NOT 4 100:47.69
220|Tom Smith ALD 5 100:57.03
Points : A Final - 34,21, 13,8,5,3, 2, 1 Points : A Final - 34,21, 13,8,5,3,2, 1
Nottingham
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Group 1
1 Matt Gardner
2 Elliot Baker
3 Daniel Trowbridge

Group 2
1 Arran Murray
2 Nigel Winstanley
3 Isla O'Hara

Group 3
1 Zayyah Wright
2 Emmeline Francis
3 Eli Worth

Nottingham
19th January 2025



	Front cover
	Officials
	Running Order
	Conditions
	Goups
	Round 1
	Round 2 race 11 corrected
	Round 3
	Round 4
	Group presentations

